B,
. JAGENBERG

u JAGENBERG INC
JAGENBERG INC. P.O. Box 188 Enfield, CT 06082 ENF' ELD

08/04/86 BILL OF MATERIALS PAGE 1
: ENFIELD
BILL OF MATERIAL # 1503. 01041 FRAME ASSEMBLY
IT | : TOTAL
EM UF COMPONENT # DESCRIPTION aTy QTy
1 81. 1503. 01038 FRAME ASSY. 0.0 0.0
A-D
2 82. 1503. 01001 WINDER STAND WELDMENT, L.H. 1.0 1.0
3 82. 1503. 01002 WINDER STAND WELDMENT, R.H. 1.0 1.0
4 §2. 1503. 01030 FRONT COLUMN, RIGHT 1.0 1.0
5 82. 1503. 01031 FRONT COLUMN, LEFT 1.0 1.0
& 300. 573 SCREW, SOC. HD CAP M16 X SO ST. 8. 0 8.0
DIN 912
7 2 85.1503. 01025 SHAFT, SUPPORT 2.0 2.0
STAR NO. 1052-130-00
g8 2 83.1503. 01045 SHAFT SUPPORT REWORK 4.0 4.0
MAKE FROM 85. 1503. 01025
9 300. 546 SCREW, S0C. HD. CAP M10 X 30 ST. 186. 0 186. 0
DIN 912
10 3 85.1503. 01043 BEARING, SHAFT 2.0 2.0
11 3 83.1503. 01035 GEAR RACK (1480) 2.0 2.0
12 300. 537 SCREW SOC. HEAD CAP MBX40 STEE 26. 0 26.0
DIN 912
13 82. 1503. 01029 COLUMN, FRAME RIGHT 1.0 1.0
REAR WELDMENT
14 §2. 1503. 01028 COLUMN, FRAME LEFT 1.0 1.0
REAR WELDMENT
15 300. 201 SCREW, HEX HD. M20 X 50 8.0 8.0
16 REF ITEM 1 CROSS TIE-REAR 0.0 0.0
17 300. 188 SCREW, HEX HD. M1&6 X 40 ST. 14.0 14.0
DIN 933
18 REF ITEM 2 CROSS TIE FRONT 0.0 0.0
19 1 83.1503.01033 SIDE, TIE RIGHT (1120) 1.0 1.0
20 1 83.1503. 01034 SIDE, TIE LEFT (1120) 1.0 1.0
21 3 83.1503. 01037 COLOMN, PLATE (150) 2.0 2.0
22 300. 177 SCREW: HEX HD. M12 X 40 ST. 8.0 8.0
DIN 933
23 308. 226 WASHER, LOCK M10 186. 0 186. 0
DIN 127
24 3 85.1503. 01044 BEARING, SHAFT 2.0 2.0
25 313. 255 PIN, TAPER (75) 4.0 4.0

JAGENBERG INC. Freshwater Bivd., Enfield, CT
(203) 741-2501 Tx.: USA 6 43161 INT'L 6 813170 6 819086



3

38| A

81.1503.010
[T

|

JABENPERS SaC.

PR B CT_ S0UE: WA

0. WILE / SECRITION WATERMAL
ARSY
- A
FRAME ALY
- 2 )

e

L
Al
[t ]

pod oax | snswn| aen

'

il
SCALE WNWONE .
P
Lt '
(]
[yst
L3
-3
]
1 T
. [}
»]

[[a]

SECTION

7
& o —=--
s 4 -

H | SRS |

REF

. A~ :
RO MO
A pen e T o e

l\ DRI A0 R4

R BT L

e

' N

BACK

2.|503.0:039 (REF onuY)

|
_
_
_
a33a |
|
.
|
!

O Tt T SO S ST ke S R S B ST Sl

PARTS L.H.- Rr\ ARE LABELED FROM

HERE IN DIREGTION OF FEED

t
{
lh"

l .;i\.u
- ) I
F 1

!
_
|
|
_
|
|
|
_
A | | |
ottt o P o b ash o L e e e ey S Y NN ST S wé% t&:g s porvda e -
_
|
|
[
|
|
I
|
|
|
|

~ t

-

w_r»&?a. ,..4- g ...ﬂ:ﬂc PIPLED

oot

e i -
2 .,\w&wﬁ}u.m.vw\k\s !..}:—,r..ku ..3!%. 3 .

v 2000 1 Py SoTENd ST
o IS prug W e Sty & PO
i S doniiiad 2 AT 8 0 0 s St



JAGENBERG INC. P.O. Box 188 Enfield, CT 06082

0B8/04/86

BILL OF MATERIAL # 13503. 02020

IT
EM

o

aup N

UF COMPONENT #

NWN

2P

81. 1503

. 02001

REF ITEM 3
REF ITEM 4

83. 1503
300. 145

83. 1503.
83. 1303.
83. 1503.

300. 176

372. 049

g2. 1503.
83. 1503.

412. 714

85. 1503.

83. 1503.

372. 042

B82. 1503.

316. 135

310. 498

82. 1503.

310. 496
310. 486
300. 374

486. 036

B2. 1503.

. 02016

02014
02015
02013

02010
02011

02085
02012

02018

02019

02033

BILL OF MATERIALS
ENFIELD
WINDER DRUM L/0

DESCRIPTION

WINDER DRUM L/0O
A-D

FRONT DRUM

REAR DRUM

BUSHING, RETAINER (13}
SCREW: HEX HD. Mé& X 25 8T.
DIN 933

BUSHING, CRADLE RH (100}
BUSHING, CRADLE LH (100)
HUB, BEARING (174.5)

SCREW, HEX HD. M12 X 35 ST.
DIN 933

RING, FELT 95

HOUSING, BEARING ASS'Y
BEARING, SPACER (42)

SPACER RING

SPHERICAL BEARING W/ADAP. SLV.
LOC. NUT & WASH CAT. NO #413500EC
BEARING, SEAL FLANGE (226)
RING, FELT 75

PULLEY WELDMENT MAIN DRIVE
RING: RETAIN‘'G 70MM EXT.

DIN 472
KEY 20X12X?0
PULLEY SLITTER WELDMENT

KEY 20X12X70

KEY 18X11X90
SCREW, SOC. HD. CAP M1é6 X &0 ST.
DIN 912

NIPPLE, GREASE TAPERED CMé
H3 M6X1 KEGL.

MAIN DRIVE PULLEY FRONT
WELDMENT

JAGENBERG INC. Freshwater Blvd., Enfield, CT
(203) 741-2501 Tx.. USA 6 43161 INT'L 6 813170 6 819086

S

. JAGENBERG

JAGENBERG INC

ENFIELD
PAGE 1

TOTAL

aTyY aTY
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
4.0 4.0
24.0 24.0
2.0 2.0
2.0 2.0
4.0 4.0
48.0 48. 0
4.0 4.0
2.0 2.0
4.0 4.0
4.0 4.0
4.0 4.0
4.0 4.0
4.0 4.0
1.0 1.0
3.0 3.0
2.0 2.0
1.0 1.0
1.0 1.0
2.0 2.0
8.0 8.0
0 0

[y

fy

O

b

[ors
.

O



t

Ty 7T T T
»

STOCK MR

RALF

OCALE

1-3
REF,
MATAMAL

22
REF
$70CA pIt
luunou
WHNDER DRt ASSY
i

SABENEER0D WC.
BNFELS. CT., 30082, USA

//
TTLE/ DERCRSTION
et
Y
81.1503.02001

ohawn | asen | mc

FRFTTTT

4

\\\
‘P
NN RN |
=l
\

/
// 7
/ s

1./
//

|
y
F
s
L
v
/

;// -
Y

g

e e ks e e E fe S prie e et Nt ) N vt e W...aUH\~{.,.w.ny‘ea it 0 L e T w..l,:.z)..., e, S o BTG ST R 5 Lt At

=
N

Z
’
3
.
N
/
e
-
ya

- N P
SRk N4y & 2P0 T e Pade Tae

. N 1
AT . . . _ ro . SRS — L
s S N s o b g aewt - ey o NEe R e A e SARRLE N2 BELASAES N ey St
rt e 7 T \ P 1780
i L e ; _ -
% o i g .
by s T
. : . . -

/
r
-
L
- re ’
Eay
mr /. /
’ . v s
o d '
g b \
P
N _
% R
N
N )] NN
. T aid P R L S NPT S e bt e 3y T ot 2 e R e T oA s g AT e B T
ol N et o L G T 10 T e Tl 5T (i SR o) et Sy B T I T Y A SR O e g :

-t oo 1y v emead semmn
w

vy



JAGENBERG INC. P.O. Box 188 Enfield, CT 06082

15/704/858

BILL OF MATERIAL # 1503. 03040

IT

EM UF COMPONENT #

LI -

oYW ~NcOg b

[

b

81. 1503.

03035

REF ITEM 5

352. 672
316. 076

372. 042
471. 071
412. 353
REF

353. 015
316. 067
372. 039
471. 048

412. 313
412. 312

83. 1503.

300. 545

486. 030

83. 1503.

414. 678

83. 1503.

308. 766

300. 175

g2. 1503.

g2. 1503.

83. 1503.

300. 431

ITEM &
83. 1503.
B83. 1503.

03003
03004

03005

BILL OF MATERIALS
ENFIELD
RIDER ROLL /0

DESCRIPTION

RIDER ROLL ASSY

SHAFT

SPHERICAL ROLLER BEARING
BEARING SPEC. 1312
RING, RETAIN'G 130MM INT.
DIN 472

RING, FELT 75

SEALING RING

RING 129, 8X10

RIDER ROLL

FLLANGE, BRAKE (125)
BUSHING (188. 5)

BEARING, SELF-ALIGN'G #2222 10
SPECIAL

RING, RETAIN'G 0MM INT.
DIN 472

RING, FELT &5

SEALING RING

SPACER

RING

BUSHING, (43. 5)

SCREW, S0OC. HD. CAP M10 X 25 8T.

DIN 212

NIPPLE, GREASE TAPERED AMé
GEAR

CLAMPING SLEEVE DSLA40 X 56
CAP, GEAR SHAFT (12)
WASHER, LOCK M12 88
DIN 127

SCREW, HEX HD. M12 X 30 ST.
DIN 933

HOUSING, BEARING RIGH
WELDMENT

HOUSING, BEARING LEFT
WELDMENT

RETAINER (%)

SCREW, S0C. HD. M4 X 10 8T.
DIN 7984 LOW HEAD

JAGENBERG INC. Freshwater Blvd., Enfield, CT

(203) 741-2501 Tx.: USA 6 43161 INT'L 6 813170 6 819086

. JAGENBERG

\W

JAGENBERG INC

ENFIELD
PAGE 1
TOTAL
aTy QTy
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
2.0 2.0
3.0 3.0
4.0 4.0
2.0 2.0
2.0 2.0
0.0 0.0
2.0 2.0
2.0 2.0
2.0 2.0
6.0 &.0
4.0 4.0
4.0 4.0
2.0 2.0
2.0 2.0
2.0 2.0
8.0 8.0
4.0 4.0
2.0 2.0
2.0 2.0
2.0 2.0
2.0 2.0
2.0 2.0
1.0 1.0
1.0 1.0
4.0 4.0
12.0 12.0



. JAGENBERG

u JAGENBERG INC
JAGENBERG INC. P.O. Box 188 Enfield, CT 06082 ENFI ELD

13/704/86 BILL OF MATERIALS PAGE 2
ENMFIELD
BILL OF MATERIAL # 1503. 03040 RIDER ROLL L/O
IT TOTAL
EM UF COMPONENT # DESCRIPTION QTY aTy
29 452. 04E001 SEE 3430. 26043 8 0 8.0
STAR NO. 1331-930-000
30 432. 03E001 SEE 3430. 26042 4.0 4.0
STAR NO. 0678. 030-000
31 4 B83.1503. 03018 SPACER, RING (20) 2. 0 2.0
32 000. 000 ITEM REMOVED 0.0 0.0
33 C00. 000 ITEM REMOVED 0.0 0.0
34 000. 000 ITEM REMOVED 0.0 0.0
35 000. 000 ITEM REMOVED 0.0 0.0
36 000. 000 ITEM REMOVED 0.0 0.0
37 C00. 000 ITEM REMOVED 0.0 0.0
38 C00. 000 : ITEM REMOVED 0.0 0.0
39 000. 000 ITEM REMOVED 0.0 0.0
40 000. 000 ITEM REMOVED 0.0 .0
41 000. 000 ITEM REMOVED 0.0 0.0
42 000. 000 ITEM REMOVED 0.0 0.0
43 000. 0CO ITEM REMOVED 0.0 0.0
44 ©00. 000 ITEM REMOVED 0.0 0.0
45 000. 000 ITEM REMOVED 0.0 G. 0
46 1 82.1503. 03013 BRACKET, WELDMENT 2.0 2.0
47 300. 177 SCREW, HEX HD. M12 X 40 ST. 8.0 8.0
DIN 933
48 4 85. 1503. 03019 CAM FOLLOWER 2.0 2.0
INA # NATV 30PP
4% 3 B83. 1503. 03016 SHAFT (72) 2.0 2.0
30 316. 139 RING, RETAIN‘G 30MM EXT. 4.0 4.0
DIN 471
31 4 83.1503. 03014 PLATE (63) B.C 8.0
52 4 83. 1503. 03015 WIPER (62)X(70) 4.0 4.0
93 300. 145 SCREW, HEX HD. M6 X 25 ST. 8.0 8.0

DIN 933

JAGENBERG INC. Freshwater Blvd., Enfield, CT
(203) 741-2501 Tx.: USA 6 43161 INT'L 6 813170 6 819086



o
rm
/

/

.I.:..

&
' .
—aéRIDER ROLL ASS°Y 7.
. A

8 1150303303
/s

r— I 3
CEFER S, O SRR, VA4

i
=

/
pu 0y | enemm | avve. | s

M - o |

v

LALLLY

) 12

r
) AN
SN ANK

I . W R . . N . 4

>

NN

4

e i by e
ek Lk e S A e R D &
. R
o
.. S r
—_—
;
|
= PRSP TSRS L B e i o T A DR eyl e o e i, T e el E e
\. rJ/r
/N\K
LT o K
! - < e g .
: N/ h.
| TS VONA SIS
. . R et .un.».mh%.k - f.stbp.v\...v,. M
ny Ay 4 % ) P T O S G Yy S R 2 P R B R L e S el TP 2 s SN Se SR A g
ST A

ARVS

bt
\ : I‘"'hr any 5 o N




. JAGENBERG

u JAGENBERG INC
JAGENBERG INC. P.O. Box 188 Enfield, CT 06082 EN FI ELD

0B/04/846 BILL OF MATERIALS PAGE 1
ENFIELD
BILL OF MATERIAL # 1503. 12038 CRADLE ACTUATOR ASSY
IT TOTAL
EM UF COMPONENT # DESCRIPTION QTY QTy
1 81. 1503. 12001 CRADLE ACTUATOR ASSY 0.0 0.0
A-D
2 2 B2.1503. 12035 BRACKET, CYLINDER CLEVIS 2.0 2.0
3 300. 190 SCREW., HEX HD. M1i6 X 50 ST. 8 0 8.0
DIN 933
4 1 82.1503. 12037 BRACKET, CLEVIS FEMALE 2.0 2.0
S 4 83.1503. 12009 PIN, PIVOT (98) 2.0 2.0
b 316. 137 RING, RETAIN'G 35MM EXT. 6.0 6.0
DIN 471
7 491. 60E03S HMYDROLINE AIR CYLINDER #R2N 2.0 2.0
REFER TO ORIG. "E" BOOK
8 REF ITEM 12 CRADLE WELDMENT 0.0 0.0
2 486. 030 NIPPLE: GREASE TAPERED AM6 2.0 2.0
10 443. 22E004 ROD END (ELGES GIHR (35D0) 2.0 2.0
GIHR 35 DO
11 3 83. 1503. 12036 CYL. ADAPTER (93) 2.0 2.0
12 308. 010 TAB, LOCKING 2.0 2.0
13 3 83.1503. 12011 ROD END STUD (10%. 3) 2.0 2.0
14 300. 177 SCREW, HEX HD. Mi2 X 40 8T. 6.0 6.0
DIM %33
15 451. 189 BUSHING, DU 35X39X20 MB 3520DU 4.0 4.0
16 1 82.1503. 12027 CABLE SWITCH AGS‘Y 1.0 1.0
17 300. 165 SCREW. HEX HD., MI10 X 30 ST. 2.0 2.0

DIN 933

JAGENBERG INC. Freshwater Bivd., Enfield, CT
(203) 741-2501 Tx.: USA 6 43161 INT'L 6 813170 6 819086



. JAGENBERG

u JAGENBERG INC
JAGENBERG INC. P.O. Box 188 Enfietd, CT 06082 ENFIELD

OB/04/86 BILL OF MATERIALS PAGE 2
ENFIELD
BILL DF MATERIAL # 13503. 04018 RIDER ROLL COUNTER BALANCE
CONTROL ASSY

IT TOTAL

EM UF COMPONENT # DESCRIPTION aTyY QTy

27 300. 524 SCREW, SOC. HD. CAP M& X 25 ST. 4.0 4.0
DIN 212

28 308. 763 WASHER. LOCK Mé& 8S 4.0 4.0
DIN 127

29 336. 130 CHAIN, ROLLER 12B 1X19.05X11. 64 0.7 0.7
SOLD PER METER

30 436. 134 MASTER LINK 12B 1.0 1.0
19.05 PITCH X 11.68 WIDE

31 4364. 135 HALF LINK 12B 1.0 1.0
19.05 PITCH X 15.6 WIDE

32 436. 373 LINK PIN SCR. 5.08 DIA X 27LG 1.0 1.0

33 3443. 04850 VALVE, PRESSURE REGULATING 1.0 1.0
F/ REPAIR KIT SEE 3443. 04103

34 487, 33E002 CONNECTOR, QUICK “"LCK" 2.0 2.0
"FESTO" LCK-1/4"-PK—-6-AL

35 E486. 031 1/8"NPT GREASE FITTING 1.0 1.0

ALEMITE #1610-BL

JAGENBERG INC. Freshwater Bivd., Enfield, CT
(203) 741-2501 Tx.: USA 6 43161 INT'L 6 813170 6 819086



(IR SIS Rk A8 sun 8 5 <—m
N

STOCK MK

$TOCR Mls
quo on

BITUATCR AESY
81.15C3.12001
S

[PRAWNNG 4O

WATEMAL

NEXT ABSY
SAALRBEAS wiC.
GheFLD, CT. S08R1, VA

TITLE | DSRCMPTION

) o AL T
s CRADLE

“RETTTTT

PSR

006, EEEEEM®

. o N . L TR TR PR PO/ WL
) Lo : o CL e e Yok el L 5L A e e oA Wl e LVt M g femetnen T e Sl M AT e e
Sre e e DT eendRTC 0 Y PP 8T B Y ks " B B

el vOuk SN SRETEEITD SR
v L



~ ’.‘. ot
i —
1 N R
: B F
. ; ‘I I [T
. : | '
4 .
Y 13
1 !
¢ i
5 g
¥ 16 _f
i 7 :
; N
\»\_ ‘ —
: /8 e .
— W - E— ﬁ
S —— E

(LAY

N : ! [ N G
_? N t Li—i—, g
A ] | ﬁt j\
t = T - —
. t - s ; -y 734X
. : 5 P | A
ot ' ' \
.,' RS K3
iso - )
*
. SECTION 7N 73N
b FULL SCALE —~— TP CONSTRICTION
' 3 OF SAFETY EDGE (B) \DES
K3 _ H
5 Ll s (© OVERLAP AT SEAM MAY ALSO BE BONDED
3 + WITH MATERIAL OF SAME THICKNESS
— TI—”__‘“““"”_'_’““'_’ G- Sl
4 -+ 44 LS e
§ | i b
d | t:
o m e e s e = — e e e e - {7 -
4,

™

v ST B NaAWY our B mAe SO SRS
e AR~ e B0AR PR

; ’ ;e

: v Oy fur 0 TIVLE | DESCIPTION MATERIAL $TOCK B2 S10CK wa

-3 [Saaas o v aksv iie o 3
. i L gy l WINDER 4
3 # LA T TR Y] 3
IS & CRPADLE ACTUATOR ASSY 4
¥ ¥ . , . S . 23 ]
T, 3 cC il 3l )i e e
5 Q)’AJJ Y s npvele S (s 5031200} c
; :L . -:',': pod sare | onawn . . | °
: 3 e, JABANBSAS WNC. .
> K E *H‘ﬂ' T SNAWRS, CT. eass2. usa Vs z 2




JAGENBERG INC. P.O. Box 188 Entield, CT 06082

oB/04/8B6

BILL OF MATERIALS
ENFIELD

BILL OF MATERIAL # B82. 1503. 12027 CABLE SWITCH ASS'Y

IT

EM UF COMPONENT #

O O NO>rUuHWR-

10

13
14
15
16
17
18
12

20

NebAWWW

863.
83.
83.
83.
83.
3.
300

820

300.
308.

317.
316.

362,
411,
300.
316.
302

300.

E33

301

1503.
1503.
1503.
1503.
1503.
1503.
. 918

12028
12029
12030
12031
12032
12033

. E63061

533
2295

805
EQOS

E229
756
539
130
433
770
7. 024

. 023

DESCRIPTION

HOUSING (70)
camM (100)
PLATE, MOUNTING (115)
GUIDE (20)X(30)
cLAMP (30)X(20)
COVER (200:)X(320)
SCREW S0C. HEAD CAP M5X45
STEEL DIN 912
LIMIT SW AB ROLLER TYPE (PUSH
AB #802T-D
SCREW, SOC. HD. CAP M8 X 20 ST.
DIN 2?12
WASHER, LOCK M8
DIN 127
DIN 125
RING, RETAIN‘G 7/16" INT.
WALES N5000-43
SPRING, COMPRESSION #LC-0&3F-6
LEE
PIN, SPRING 6X36

DIN 7344
SCREW, S0C. HD. CAP MB X 50 ST.
DIN 912
RING, RETAIN‘G 20MM EXT.

DIN 471

SCREW, SOC. SET CUP PT. M3 X 6
DIN ?1é
SCREW, HEX HD. M8 X 35 S8
DIN 933
WIRE ROPE (I/8" DIA)
MCMASTER-CARR #3458777
SCREW, PAN HD. M5 X 10
DIN 85

JAGENBERG INC. Freshwater Bivd., Enfield, CT
(203) 741-2501 Tx.: USA 6 43161 INT'L 6 813170 6 819086

l JAGENBERG

u JAGENBERG INC
ENFIELD

PAGE 1

TOTAL

aTy QaTyY
1.0 1.0
1.0 1.0
1.0 1.0
3.0 3.0
1.0 1.0
1.0 1.0
2.0 2.0
1.0 1.0
2.0 2.0
8.0 8.0
4.0 4.0
1.0 1.0
1.0 1.0
1.0 1.0
2.0 2.0
1.0 1.0
4.0 4.0
4.0 4.0
3.0 3.2
3.0 3.0



L — — ey g —

-+ &

'\5’/7

i

‘i;.";.:

= EZ_/\S'OQEOZ 7
/

WRELA, C1. SREL US4 fu{_(,

SACKEGRG W

7
T4

sawmawa | vnasecacwnon [ |

arvfor]

}
J.
e .
4 630m

Hnawa

pcy sorn [ ssawn] arve | e

KA L AZ S (TAT R T e et e

- =

RIEAE AT TULITRA. SEE

S W A T TF 2

v

Co bl A LA

Saisne L w8 s

T T T R T W S YT N A AW TP i ATy i as o n(h.»f.al‘uq\vnn]‘\uqﬂmit,.4

[REPNERNPES R et




4
P
3
4

$TOCE A
P

RGLL ASSY
03, 13001

$10Ch sl
luuo On
=

wiid 13

L

MATEMAL
EJECTOR
.
sz, uss

MAXT ASSY

TiTLE/ DESCRPTION

Pz S hiua
>
L
aBC
[

DRAWING NO.
aren
-

e

BRBAR ALL
MACINNS
[}
b Bl
g
1

LRl L el e B AT ar i

- N s g st L et e g L e L e g et 2ok . s R R NI AP SN : e e e e
- e
— W
| |
] |
| o
B o
L.;_nr_ ) *
e i
| |
| |
‘¥
ﬁ e i Ty ..L xo¥ sm...\r., LA el v.. = L et [ e




. JAGENBERG

u JAGENBERG INC
JAGENBERG INC. P.O. Box 188 Enfield, CT 06082 ENFI ELD

08/04/86 BILL OF MATERIALS PAGE 1
ENFIELD
BILL OF MATERIAL # 1503. 15032 WINDER COVER
IT TOTAL
EM UF COMPONENT # DESCRIPTION ary arty
1 1 81.1503. 15001 WINDER COVER ASSY 0.0 0.0
A-D
2 1 82 1503.15008 DRIVE.: BASE COVER SIDE-FRONT 1.0 1.0
3 1 82 1503. 15009 DRIVE, BASE COVER SIDE-CENTER 1.0 1.0
4 2 83.1503. 15010 DRIVE, COVER PLATE SIDE-CENTER 1.0 1.0
(97} X (308)
) 82. 1503. 15002 DRIVE, BASE COVER SIDE-REAR 1.0 1.0
& 1 83.1503. 15004 DRIVE, BASECOVER SIDE-REAR CAP 1.0 1.0
(1080) X (1350)
7 1 82 1503. 15006 OPERATOR, BASE COVER SIDE-FRON 1.0 1.0
8 1 83.1503. 15007 OPERATOR, BASECOVER SIDE-CENTE - 1.0 1.0
(300) X (S00)
2 82, 1503. 15003 OPERATOR. BASE COVER SIDE-REAR 1.0 1.0
10 1 83. 1503. 15005 OPERATOR, BASECOVER SIDE-REAR 1.0 1.0
CAP (1080)X (1350}
11 3 83.1503. 15011 BRACKET, COVER (30)X(80) 4.0 4.0
12 3 83.1503. 15012 SUPPORT, COVER (130) 2.0 2.0
13 1 82.1503. 15014 LOWER COVER OPER SIDE FRNT CO 1.0 1.0
(520) X (&600)
14 1 82.1503. 15015 UPPER COVER OPER SIDE FRONT 1.0 1.0
COL (520) X (1290}
15 1 83.1503. 15016 LOWER COVER DRIVE SIDE FRONT 1.0 1.0
COL (520) X (&00)
16 1 83.1503. 15017 UPPER COVER DRIVE SIDE FRONT 1.0 1.0
COL (3520) X (1290}
17 REF ITEM 14 COVER FRONT 6.0 0.0
18 2 83. 1503. 15019 COVER OPERATOR SIDE TIE 1.0 1.0
(320} X (760}
12 2 83. 1503. 15020 COVER DRIVE SIDE TIE 1.0 1.0
(320) X (260)
20 2 83.1503. 15021 COVER OPER SIDE REAR COL 1.0 1.0
' (320) X (1900)
21 2 83.1503. 15022 COVER DRIVE SIDE REAR COGL 1.0 1.0
(320} X (1900)
22 3 82.1503. 15038 COUPLING GUARD ASSY 1.0 1.0
23 1 82.1503. 15035 SLITTER DRIVE COVER(S500)X(750 1.0 1.0
24 1 82.1503. 15026 COVER. PROTECTIVE ASS'Y 2.0 2.0

JAGENBERG INC. Freshwater Bivd., Enfield, CT
(203) 741-2501 Tx.: USA 6 43161 INT'L 6 813170 6 819086



JAGENBERG INC. P.O. Box 188 Enfield, CT 06082

0B/04/86 BILL OF MATERIALS
ENFIELD
BILL OF MATERIAL # 1503. 15032 WINDER COVER
IT
EM UF COMPONENT # DESCRIPTION
23 4 83.1503. 15023 COVER STANDOFF (52)
26 4 83. 1503. 135024 COVER STANDOFF (53)
27 4 83. 1503. 15023 COVER STANDOFF (60)
28 3 83. 1503. 15039 COVER SUPPORT (40) X (630)
29 301. 0B3EQ10 SCREW, PAN HD. Mé& X 20
DIN 7985
30 2 83. 1503. 15034 ACCESS COVER OPERATORS SIDE
(400} X (420)
31 2 83.1503. 15040 ACCESS COVER DRIVE SIDE

(435) X (560)

JAGENBERG INC. Freshwater Blvd., Enfield, CT

(203) 741-2501 Tx.: USA 6 43161 INT'L 6 813170 6 819086

. JAGENBERG

U JAGENBERG INC
ENFIELD

PAGE 2

TOTAL

ary GTY
18. 0 18.0
10.0 10.0
24. 0 24. 0
6.0 6.0
60. 0 60. 0
1.0 1.0
1.0 1.0



“WILDER TQV

uns

{etiis

(O

- DRIVE SIDE’

A

R R T it

L kO Lt LW o o8 S Lol

e

'&.'4

s
s

iae sy N
g R i bt S S




. JAGENBERG

u JAGENBERG INC
JAGENBERG INC. P.O. Box 188 Enfield, CT 06082 ENFIELD

08/04/86 BILL OF MATERIALS PAGE 1
ENFIELD
BILL OF MATERIAL # 1503. 16001 SPREADER ROLL BEFORE SLITTER
ROLL L/0 SEE 81. 1503. 16001
IT TOTAL
EM UF COMPONENT # DESCRIPTION aTy aTY
1 2 85.1503. 16002 FIXED BOW ROLL 0.0 0.0
ITEM 2 ON A-D 81. 1503. 16001
2 300. 050 SCREW, HEX HD. M12 X 90 8T. 8 0 8.0

DIN 931

JAGENBERG INC. Freshwater Bivd., Enfield, CT
(203) 741-2501 Tx.. USA 6 43161 INT'L 6 813170 6 819086



SIeDR

'I'I.'%".';'

/1503 /edO (.
E/:z P~

T
w4

R/GHT SO

————— _—t

=1-

SITEL &L o

1BV SDOEAOER Eal! BEARXK

S STof

BEALS LBOTRATATLE BEACKET
4
WILE | RENONPRDN
ToliS aadv

g

LT

»

7
=

L

\

.
i4 .
. - -
1
)
]
i
-——
..He.«,.,......1..:4.,......,....“‘... .\.\‘..wa.m».;e\..Fé\.c...._m:f,ht‘.&....1.,...1,,..5...114.3“;&.%T:; s R A e AN P Y o N SeiEy ....,.Jr\«;...w..k»,:.',rr.......c..,&u,)..‘. ..m.»...‘.u.%u.(%u.‘mslwﬁr:n4!LRfku.
ST - R R AL MR R TR - q 7, - RGN AN - T LA AT T ; =, v -

©
() ASSY

. . PR - . : e . it pa m thg wAN ST I VR : o R
R A R Ty pAmpie ] Tt e i e T LR A o SRl R A e e LR et e B R

- COMFPANION BEACKET
ingunions

A

ot e— | —_ - —— — w——

s o el

LEFT SIWOE

Yy ;.
. oty . . Y } o P USRS . . . MRS - P W : . - PO . gt i " D gl
B S IR A AT DR n D b e €8 AT NN e P e WS Ol e om0 IR R IL Y LA Bt AT P R s o Cab RAL RN 2k ol odRET e o

AN ! —

—— | w0ty wiy et o2




l JAGENBERG

\¥

JAGENBERG INC

JAGENBERG INC. P.O. Box 188 Entield, CT 06082 ENFIELD
17/04/846 BILL OF MATERIALS PAGE 1
ENFIELD
BILL OF MATERIAL # 1503. 17013 SLITTER ROLL BELT DRIVE L/D

IT TOTAL

EM UF COMPONENT # DESCRIPTION QTy aTyY

1 81.1503. 17001 SLITTER ROLL BELT DRIVE L/0 0.0 0.0
4-D

2 83. 1503. 17010 PULLEY, SLITTER 1.0 1.0

3 3146. 140 RING, RETAIN'G 40MM EXT. 3.0 3.0
DIN 471

4 B83. 1503. 17003 IDLER, PULLEY (100} 2.0 2.0

5 351. 400 GROOVED BaAlLL BEARING 6208-2Z 4.0 4.0

& 314. 064 RING, RETAIN‘'G BOMM INT. 4.0 4.0
DIN 472

7 g2. 1503. 17005 SHAFT, IDLER WELDMENT 1.0 1.0

8 300. 557 SCREW, 50C. HD. CAP M12 X 30 &T. 4.0 4.0
DIN 912

? 486. 030 NIPPLE, GREASE TAPERED AM& 2.0 2.0

10 83. 1503. 17009 GIB (1700 2.0 2.0

11 300. 559 SCREW, S0OC. HD. CAP Mi2 X 40 8T. 6.0 &0
DIN 2?12

12 83. 1503. 17002 SHAF T, ADJ. PULLEY (124) i.¢ 1.0

13 £3. 1503. 17008 PLATE. ADJ. ROD (150) 1.0 1.0

14 300. 180 SCREW, HEX HD. M12 X &0 ST. 2.0 2.0
DIN 933

15 83. 15G3. 17007 ROD, ADJ. (280) 1.0 1.0

i1& 83. 1503, 17004 BUSHING (43) 1.0 1.0

17 306. 0683 NUT, LOCK M24 2.0 2.0
DIN 432

18 317. 470 WASHER, FLAT M24 1.0 1.0
DIN 125

i9 85. 1503. 17012 BELT LEDER HEVALOID 535THW 1.0 1.0

JAGENBERG INC. Freshwater Blvd., Enfield, CT
(203) 741-2501 Tx.: USA 6 43161 INT'L 6 813170 6 819086



|

e S Subed
XN

4508 1100t
'{t{_A..A_J~
HALF

81

e X

Swra LB €T soend v

L

I &4 20 L

o
A Sy W, g S

.

R Y e Yo ey L Nt ks
¢ nddl o B 3 T RN TRAPET I RV St TPV

. VW e
v ol 2 . s B 2

A SRR R




. JAGENBERG

u JAGENBERG INC
JAGENBERG INC. P.O. Box 188 Enfield, CT 06082 ENF' ELD

08/04/846 BILL OF MATERIALE PAGE 1
ENFIELD
BILL OF MATERIAL # 1503. 18013 FRONT & REAR DRUM BELT DRIVE
IT TOTAL
EM UF COMPONENT # DESCRIPTION QTY QTY
1 81. 1503. 18001 FRONT & REAR DRUM BELT DRIVE 0.0 0.0
A-D
2 2 B82.1503. 18002 SHAFT, IDLER WELDMENT 1.0 1.0
3 316. 150 RING, RETAIN‘G 60MM EXT. 2.0 2.0
DIN 471
4 2 B83. 1503. 18005 PULLEY, TAKE-UP (160) 2.0 2.0
9 351. 404 GROOVED BALL BEARING 6212-2Z7 4.0 4.0
7] 316. 072 : RING, RETAIN’'G 110MM INT. 4.0 4.0
DIN 472
7 300. 599 SCREW, S8OC. HD. CAP M12 X 40 ST. 10. 0 10.0
DIN 912
8 486. 030 NIPPLE, GREASE TAPERED AM& 2.0 2.0
? 3 83.1503. 17009 GIB (170) 2.0 2.0
10 3 83.1503. 17008 PLATE., ADJ. ROD (150) 1.0 1.0
11 300. 180 SCREW, HEX HD. Mi2 X 60 ST. 2.0 2.0
DIN 933
12 3 83. 1503. 17007 ROD, ADJ. (280) 1.0 1.0
13 4 83.1503. 17006 BUSHING (43) 1.0 1.0
14 306. 083 NUT. LOCK M24 2.0 2.0
DIN 439
13 2 83. 1503. 18004 SHAFT, PULLEY TAKE-UP (1835) 1.0 1.0
16 317. 470 WASHER, FLAT M24 1.0 1.0
‘ DIN 125
17 4 895.1503. 18006 BELT LEDER HEVALOID S35TW 1.0 1.0

JAGENBERG INC. Freshwater Blvd., Enfield, CT
(203) 741-2501 Tx.: USA 6 43161 INT'L 6 813170 6 819086



B [N
N \\\\@

X [’J : ) I

T
a8 A
|

-
Al -

e S N
i ——
T\\\ T

sec‘noQ B” B T

r' "‘ l ~ B .
T - - . E

Rt . ote jus 0. TITLE / BOSCRAIFYION maTemAL [ sTOCK BZE
T
T T

I

WEAT ABSY 1,,,“ on

1 3 E4nta
5% FROWMT ¢ ReEAR URUMN

aree [oRi WG #5

£1.12.03.18001
are aron | asc
o] -[ﬂ i[- nlilr Iﬂllﬂ.ct:.’m HELF 4

:' “ SELT DRWE
cecton A~ A :




. JAGENBERG

u JAGENBERG INC
JAGENBERG INC. P.O. Box 188 Enfield, CT 06082 EN Fl ELD

08/04/86 BILL OF MATERIALS PAGE 1
ENFIELD
BILL OF MATERIAL # 1503. 18014 WINDER DRIVE ASSY
IT TOTAL
EM UF COMPONENT # DESCRIPTION QTry aTyY
1 1 81.1503. 18009 WINDER DRIVE ASSY 0.0 0.0
B/M # 1303. 18009
2 2 83.1503. 18007 ADAPTER, COUPLING (370) 1.0 1.0
3 REF ITEM 24 SPACER COUPLING 0.0 0.0
4 300. EQ1085 SCREW, HEX HD. 1/2-13X1. 1/2"ST. 6.0 6.0
5 2 82.1503. 14001 DRUM, BRAKE 1.0 1.0
& 300. E01087 SCREW, HEX HD. 1/2-13X1. 3/4"ST. 6.0 6.0
7 REF ITEM 25 DC MOTOR 0.0 0.0
8 REF ITEM 26 HEX HD. SCREW 0.0 0.0
? REF ITEM 22 MOTOR PLATFORM WELDMENT 0.0 c.0
10 REF ITEM 23 BRAKE MOUNT PLATE WELDMENT 0.0 0.0
11 300. 188 SCREW, HEX HD. Mié6 X 40 ST. 4.0 4.0
. DIN 933
12 1 82.1303. 13003 BRAKE ASSY, 230 DIA, AIR SINGL 1.0 1.0
13 300. 175 SCREW, HEX HD. M12 X 30 ST. 2 0 2.0

DIN 233

JAGENBERG INC. Freshwater Bivd., Enfield, CT
(203) 741-2501 Tx.: USA 6 43161 INT'L 6 813170 6 819086



e u.?;n. [

RN S

ik brer el

D et

T R L O L o i L% LRr

-

+ o
———

%) €74

(78

§ wau|
I 9
. _
418
ils « b4
gy pole
o -~
\ o] [¢4]
hd . :
w
[»]
z
2
i
1)
i i
t
o1
3
_ S
| 1T

IR B ST R

+
k3

.
nl
14 -
1
1
e
1 »
v
t
1] ! -
ith {
ek n
I i +4
- X1 -
"~
! Co.
& v - e e Vapva 3 PRy - -
N PRI [ R AU T SPL SRS o P PO S

R N N T T

re et WA B e




. JAGENBERG

u JAGENBERG INC
JAGENBERG INC. P.O. Box 188 Entieid, CT 06082 ENF' ELD -

0B/04/86 BILL OF MATERIALS PAGE 1
ENFIELD
BILL OF MATERIAL # 1503. 19011 GUIDE ROLL
IT TOTAL
EM UF COMPONENT # DESCRIPTION aTy QTY
i 81. 1503. 19001 GUIDE ROLL 0.0 0.0
A-D
2 REF ITEM 16 GUIDE ROLL 0.0 0.0
3 353. 224 ROLLER BEARING 2 0 2.0
BEARING SPEC. 21308 SKF
4 316. 140 RING: RETAIN‘G 40MM EXT. 2.0 2.0
DIN 471
S 372. 034 RING, FELT 50 2.0 2.0
6 471. 045 RING, SEALING F0XS0 2.0 2.0
7 316. 067 RING, RETAIN‘G 90MM INT. 3.0 3.0
DIN 472
8 412. 312 RING 1.0 1.0
9 412. 313 SPACER 2.0 2.0
10 2 83. 1503. 19006 BEARING, HOUSING (68) 2 0 2.0
11 300. 565 SCREW, SOC. HD. CAP M12 X 90 ST, B0 8.0
DIN 912
12 2 83. 1503. 19005 BRACKET, SUPPORT (485)X(286) 2 0 2.0
13 300. 201 SCREW, HEX HD. M20 X 50 4.0 4.0
14 486. 030 NIPPLE, GREASE TAPERED AMé& 2.0 2.0

JAGENBERG INC. Freshwater Blvd., Enfield, CT
(203) 741-2501 Tx.. USA 6 43161 INT'L 6 813170 6 819086



! PO PR S N

i g

PPN F ot ...e..m,.y,,.tu.a.‘. N e LT r..\...h.,......m. G R G TR e

—

N

e UL ks LRSIt A

©

EIRICRT I SN R T L MK SO

N

AN .

.

-

s s Aani et T oA T T A Lt

S TRy g T B SR e PRae SRR SRR ¥ PR T s Sy

STOCK MIE

luulo-

&UIDE ROLL

“JaaxT aasv
E4TwnE

RS

ﬂﬂogg

T T TR IC. B LS Yo g S I e NP

-

N A o




. JAGENBERG

u JAGENBERG INC
JAGENBERG INC. P.O. Box 188 Enfield, CT 06082 ENF‘ELD

08/04/86 BILL OF MATERIALS PAGE 1
ENFIELD
BILL OF MATERIAL # 1503. 25038 PNEUMATIC CONSCLE ASSY
IT TOTAL
EM UF COMPONENT # DESCRIPTION QTY aTy
1 2 81.1503. 25001 PNEUMATIC CONSOLE AESY 0.0 0.0
A-D
2 829. E01173 CONSOLE CABINET. 24" WIDE 1.0 1.0
HOFFMAN #C-14B
3 829. E01187 TWO VERTICAL ANGLES 1.0 1.0
HOFFMAN #C14R
4 g829. E01175 WRITING DESK, 24" WIDE 1.0 1.0
HOFFMAN #C—14W
5 1503. 25017 PNEUMATIC CONTROL PANEL ASSY 1.0 1.0
MAKE FROM 829.E01173
& 1503. 25035 PNEUMATIC PANEL ASSY 1.0 1.0
CONTROL DESK
7 300. 776 SCREW, HEX HD. M10 X 25 SS 4.0 4.0
DIN 933
g 308. 763 WASHER, LOCK M& SS 4.0 4.0

DIN 127

JAGENBERG INC. Freshwater Blvd., Enfield, CT
(203) 741-2501 Tx.: USA 6 43161 INT'L. 6 813170 6 819086



l JAGENBERG

u JAGENBERG INC
JAGENBERG INC. P.O. Box 188 Enfield, CT 06082 ENFI ELD ‘

08/04/864 BILL OF MATERIALS PAGE 1
o ENFIELD
BILL OF MATERIAL # 1503. 22008 KNIFE BLADE ASSY
IT TOTAL
EM UF COMPONENT # DESCRIPTION QTY aTY
1 1 81.1503. 22001 KNIFE BLADE ASSY 0.0 0.0
A~D
2 2 82.1503. 22002 HOL.DER, KNIFE BLADE 1.0 1.0
3 4 53.3445. 19005 SPACER 1.0 1.0
4 471.377 NILOS RING/6005Z 2.0 2.0
23-10
S 351. 103 BEARING, BALL GROOVED #16005 2.0 2.0
REPLACES 3445. 19006
& 1 53.3445. 19003 KNIFE BLADE, HUB 1.0 1.0
7 3 53.3445. 19004 ECCENTRIC, BUSHING 1.0 1.0
B 316. 046 RETAINING RING 1.0 1.0
47MM INT. DIN 472
% 3 53. 3440. 19015 WASHER, SPRING 1.0 1.0
10 701. 624 RING, SEAL. #90 1.0 1.0
11 701. 412 BLADE, SLITTER 130MM OD 1.0 1.0
i2 300. 523 SCREWN S0OC. HEAD CAP M&X20 STEE 1.0 1.0
DIN 212
i3 701. 575 PIN F/SLITTER BLADE M4X1i5. 5 1.0 1.0
14 302. 592 SCREW, SOC. SET DOG PT. MiI2 X 3 1.0 1.0
DIN 213
13 412 235 RING 46. 8X1 1.0 1.0

JAGENBERG INC. Freshwater Blvd., Enfield, CT
(203) 741-2501 Tx.: USA 6 43161 INT'L 6 813170 6 813086



JAGENBERG INC. P.O. Box 188 Enfield, CT 06082

08/04/86

BILL DF MATERIAL # 1503. 21018

IT

EM UF COMPONENT #

21

22
23
24
29
26
27
28

m

r-

N W

81. 1503. 21001

83. 1503. 21008
300. 561

83. 1503. 21011
300. 141

53. 3440. 17002
402. 024
83. 1503. 21010
355. 016
83. 1503. 21007
83. 1503. 21009
300. 539

486. 030
83. 1503. 21013
300. 153

REF ITEM 17

82. 1503. 21002

300. 786
491. 60E031
300. 176
491. 60E034

308. 008

83. 1503. 21012
308. 007

433. 22002
83. 1503. 21014
412. 201

412. 200

l JAGENBERG

BILL OF MATERIALS
ENFIELD
TOP UNIFE BEAM

o000 OO0 OO0 O

DESCRIPTION GTY
TOP KNIFE BEAM 0.
A-D

DIAPHRAGM, PLATE (24) 2.
SCREW S0OC. HEAD CAP M12X30 ST. 8.
DIN 912

DIAPHRAGM DISC (4) 2.
SCREW, HEX HD. Mé& X 10 8T. 6.
DIN 933

DIAPHRAGHM 2.

SHOULDER BOLT M1OX8.2 MM 2.
BEARING RING (20) 2.
BEARING, THRUST 511 06 2.

SLEEVE, BEARING (%0) 2.
BEARING BLDCK (120) 2.
SCREW SOC. HEAD CAP MBX30 STEE 12.
DIN 912

NIPPLE, GREASE TAPERED AM& 2.
PLATE, STOP (68) 2.

SCREW, HEX HD. MB X 20 ST. 4,
DIN 933

KNIFE BEAM WELDMENT 0.
SUPPORT, CLEVIS WELDMENT i.
SCREW, HEX HD. M12 X 40 88 1.
DIN 933

CLEVIS BRACKET HYDRO-L INE 1.
c219-3-2

SCREW: HEX HD. M12 X 35 ST. 4,
DIN 933

AIR CYL,R2C,3 1/4"BX4"SX1"R 1.
END #4, PORT #1, CUSH/BE. H/L

TAB, LOCKING 1.
CYLINDER ADAPTER (353.8) 1.
LOCKING TAB WASH 1.
ROD END ELGESS GIHR20DO 1.
PIN, PIVOT (82) 1.
RING 27.8X2 1.
RING 27. 8X1 1.

JAGENBERG INC. Freshwater Blvd,, Enfield, CT
(203) 741-2501 Tx.: USA 6 43161 INT'L 6 813170 6 819086

0000000 O O O 000 000 ©0O00O0

PAGE

i

U JAGENBERG INC
ENFIELD

TOTAL
QTY

[y

o

O

[N

NR eR BW
Q0 00 00 O

RPN

meo RUN

o000 O0ONO O O O 000 000 0000

b b b peb b b A



l JAGENBERG

u JAGENBERG INC
JAGENBERG INC. P.O. Box 188 Entield, CT 06082 EN FIELD

0B/04/86 BILL OF MATERIALS PAGE 2
ENFIELD
BILL OF MATERIAL # 1503.21018 TOP KNIFE BEAM
IT TOTAL
EM UF COMPONENT # DESCRIPTION aTy aTy
29 317. 46% WASHER, FLAT M20 1.0 1.0
DIN 125
30 304. 028 NUT, HEX M20 1.0 1.0
DIN 934
31 306. 026 NUT, HEX M12 1.0 1.0
DIN 934
32 3 83.1503. 21015 STUD, ECCENTRIC (1) 1.0 1.0
33 321. 203 TAPERED GRIP HANDLE 1.0 1.0
24 411. 924 PIN, ROLL 3X32 2.0 2.0
DIN 7344
35 351. 396 BEARING, BALL GROOVED #6204-27 1.0 1.0
DIN &2%5
36 2 83.1503. 21017 BRACKET, ECCENTRIC DETENT 1.0 1.0
37 362. 222 SPRING, PRESSURE 1. 5X11. 5X1% 1.0 1.0
38 356. 318 STEEL BALL 1.0 1.0
39 3 83.1503. 21016 DETENT HUB (13) 1.0 1.0
40 4 83. 1503. 21022 TAPE STEEL ENGLISH & METRIC 2.0 2.0

STARRETT LWS30OME 10M-33'-X

JAGENBERG INC. Freshwater Bivd,, Enfield, CT
(203) 741-2501 Tx.: USA 6 43161 INT'L 6 813170 6 819086



-
e gty e T

————

3
\
E
§

i
H
mculawur] - oRawixa o TITLE/DESCRIPTION MATERIAL STOCK SIZE * $TOCK KA i
AR - —— LB v - Iuwwa ' = I
Sl : T £, 302mm ‘ - 4 I
N @_ " ) i o . ?;v/// (d T I b {
Sl ASSy . | R LG FNEUMATIC CONSOLE ASSH |
S AR S S ‘ — o : Coomiied RO ey
| e v = s81.150325001|7 | |
21| eark | paswn] aren | mec ";_:_;_ Vc. Dol ol W Y e Y e e !
[P ls.ﬂ[ﬁ’i‘lurulu ulwrmlm ~ZCORDS. m&;&:&ua r““‘yz ‘.“k“' ) .“ ' i
SPAULDING CO. WIC 3821308 : R ‘ o ' I v co : . ) J'l

v mn e ——



. JAGENBERG

¥

JAGENBERG INC

JAGENBERG INC. P.O. Box 188 Enfield, CT 06082 ENFIELD
08/04/86 BILL OF MATERIALS PAGE 1
ENFIELD
BILL OF MATERIAL # 1503. 25007 CRADLE & EJECTOR
PNEUMATIC PIPING
IT TOTAL
EM UF COMPONENT # DESCRIPTION QTY aTY
1 81. 1503. 25007 CRADLE #% EJECTOR 0.0 0.0
PNEUMATIC PIPING A-D
2 487. 40E004 THREADED LINE CONNECTOR 2.0 2.0
FESTO TYPE LJK—-1/2
3 277. EQ0003 HOSE HYDR. ., 1/2" 3.9 3.9
WEATHERHEAD # H10408
4 000. 0CO ITEM REMOVED 0.0 0.0
5 E484. 248 FLOW CONTROL VALVE t/2" 2.0 2.0
DELTROL #F30B
-] 487. S0E004 CONNECTOR, THRD’D LINE 2.0 2.0
FESTO TYPE TJK 1/2
7 484. 25014 VALVE, RELIEF 1/2" NPT 2.0 2.0
NUPRO B-8CPA2-150
8 484, 25021 CAP, DEFLECTOR 1/2" NPT 2.0 2.0
NUPRO P-8CP4-K12-GR
9 000. 000 ITEM REMOVED 0.0 0.0
10 E381. 514 NIPPLE, CLOSE 1/2"X1 1/8" BRAS 2.0 2.0
LOCAL
11 487. 33E004 CONNECTOR., QUICK "LCK" 12. 0 12.0
"FESTO"#LCK—1/2-PK-13AL
12 487. 30E004 QUICK CONNECTOR TYPE CK 6.0 6.0
“FESTO"#CK-1/2-PK~-13
13 489. 10E013 TUBING, PLASTIC "PL" 3.5 3.5

FESTO #TYPE PL-13(12. 8MM ID)

JAGENBERG INC. Freshwater Bivd., Enfield, CT
(203) 741-2501 Tx.. USA 6 43161 INT'L 6 8131706 819086



B

ceos

BH 212

/@

[ ez

A/OTE A/ﬂMBfR N BOXES Mf‘
FO/?

AAH ISS)’

MOTE INSTRLLATION TYPICAL BOTH E:028

: I i -
; == .] —] =3 ...,AL.IMJ om
, =S CRADIE 7505
it A r(/ VDTN i
-: ’ S - e 'fozf”fdm
. . (S CN RN NN r et




= ot - St 2 St Gt s
—— st St G

U T OSSN

X X ) M i
N T N Q X 3 [ Q ’
o N 4 X N 5 3 4
0 W 3 Y 9 [
Y 9 N Q 2 (¥ H
s 3 3 § y 3 X g ‘ |k
N N W . : " " W ! g 3 M 3 ¥ ¢ }
3 b N g 3 X < g ) W 3 N <
N X N L 3 [9) :
x N 3 a $ N N 5 o o €oom 8
> \$ N : N ¢ w -5 ) 5
3 ? v N S q ] N L} ® 2 2 . © g8 < i
b S 3 S B X 3 . : s i i : ik
DY 3 & N N % Q @ X 1 N N ] s N O G :
3 & < * X .t N 2 2 7} \ E N IN K w h u
: < ] 3 { 3 3 3 R 3 N v
: N € 3 g 3 N g 3 g 3 3 ¥ !
& N [N g N 3 o 3 “ 3 a ~
¥ N o 7 S 3 T & ;
o SO s R PR L ) |
Gen L-.' " cz/3 cats| cert cczu ceas carr
Aol veoq - o5& 218
cech cz cooz a9 L ees veos
234 ceol
Pl
ceo
OPEN
BHeE/ ,
aml‘B U _ENCLOSURE L cce
©0c 919 verd 0L 948 m vars L 2oy S G200 l_— Ge/no l 236
ETIXI}* ai : } veas o5 vur Ve H i
; 220~ ! !
254 -es58 |- a5} 227
29/ 237~ 242
h 233 ru‘.r
853 258 i :
I~ 258
35 . e2s bz )
NORHIAE hees 220 5
LOCATION : H
[v}’ ven @}’ vas :
. I uc. 5 |
1 ‘- LY /) . = N ia— :
: ezt rill . - it
MANFOLD MF200 rL
0 nll v n ] 0 =) 0. N onA [wln T o gl ol .
DISTRIBLTION [ Tas Uy Ulee a1 B2 | rm 84 29 B R ry ™ Al :
FRAEL DP2OO . .
kil 02 w . h-r2e ” 7] 1214 o 1o 24 7] " ¢ hws Y
. 2] 18 N
n 1 A 1 ] 1 nn :
DISTRIBUTION Ugs Liay Li»z L1s Lise Uee 84l g301 U T Tes P % PPN 1] 87 ALl 8 [ Jas T g 3T AT i
FRAIEC DPY hro . . a8 Ta9 i
v4 304307 OurE s 909 i
/|
~ 3 Pud
eL 17 b 13
- 47 e
foal ve . 49 as
k10 A . wd Lo i 1
w~
-t
™ ) " . Ve -
v/ b 73 ve aki
wa wi i ‘@nl
24 N
b~ /¢ ~/9 T 1
re Vo -6 28092 | d el V7 vy
2 ANy » - ) mﬁs}"
50c gy A2 57 : Skuo8 I S0 S a0
s N5
38~ 3
- 20
MANIFOLD MFI .
I 5 | o % e T | =] Z = s 1% T 7
! cr ! _ : el )
n F}
PMEUMATIC FANEL P] 1 8] r M 1 1 h '
Yas  Yaws Yaw ez Uena LUsus LF'A»//a tawn “Usa7 Bwc
Fss .
59 avYy | re ‘
M:D RrZ . i \'«E] : DEVICE NIMEBERING BY LOCARTION §
@ ol R W ~ 56
a3 < - 61 . ad [ee O Y, . : Ot PAELAIRTIIC PANEL 199
- [ " .
»y i - i ON PNEUMATIC CONTROL PRNEL 100-199 :
|—-—- - - — -~ -—-— - - ——--———-——‘ ON MACHINE 200 -299
: ; A ! {EGEND : | TWAING WUMBERING By LOCATION -
- SsYL DESCRIPTION
o “ ! ON PNEUMIRTIC PRANEL #
l > ,..ﬁ. £y L. mgm £26 é) © l BH_T BULi/EAD CoNNECTOR COMTROL FRNEL 7-99
5/0e CYLINDER
00 G/loo vvso/ G/ol G103 Gl/o . |
! v 7 i DF T BISTAI BT oV BivEr FRONT CONSOLE T0 MACHINE 100-199 |
RI ( | G GAGE O MACHINE 200 -299
-- -- - ~ -- - MFE | MANIFOLD
CONTROL PRNEL QC | QuIcK CONNECTOR :
A REGULATOR !
v VALVE ] P
£S5 FPRESSURE SW/ITH - OII T T T T P
Sowam | vescovme | wowen | e om ] waw
e 3 L
WNEUMATIC ] ’
- Sl SCHENMARTIC ] .
Gerng it e B A p1/5032500 5 .
i IS el s eiaoa | gon + %




JAGENBERG INC. P.O. Box 188 Enfield, CT 06082

. JAGENBERG

u JAGENBERG INC
ENFIELD

08/04/86 BILL OF MATERIALS PAGE 1
ENFIELD
BILL OF MATERIAL # 1303. 25035 PNEUMATIC PANEL ASSY
CONTROL DESK
IT TOTAL
EM UF COMPONENT # DESCRIPTION aTyY arTyY
1 81. 1503. 25035 PNEUMATIC PANEL ASSY 0.0 0.0
CONTROL DESK
2 83. 1503. 25036 PNEUMATIC PANEL(508)X(1219.2) 1.0 1.0
3 2 83.1503. 25011 MANIFOLD. DISTR. (450} 1.0 1.0
4 2 82.13503. 25012 PANEL-DISTRIBUTION 1.0 1.0
5 484  0E040 RELAY VALVE 1.0 1.0
WABCO P 55161
& E4B84. 262 SHUTTLE VALVE 1/4" 1.0 1.0
FESTO #05-1/4
7 823. &43E006 SOL. VALVE, 4 WAY 1/2% 1.0 1.0
WABCO #PX 64115-3030, 119V.
8 823. 63E009 PLATE, SUB 1/2" 3 WAY 1.0 1.0
WABCO PY42305
? 484, OFE001 3 WAY VALVE, S.P., 1/2" 1.0 1.0
WABCO #PL 64104-1700
10 484, 09E00Q6 SUBPLATE, 3 WAY, 1/2" NPTF 1.0 1.0
WABCO #PM 44101
11 484. O9EO030 »p* PILOT AIR 3 WAY CYL OPT 2.0 2.0
WABCO PD4-32-1212
12 484  O9E020 4 WAY VALV 1/4 SOLENOID 110V. 7.0 7.0
WABCO. #PS 21010-1355
i3 484. O9E060 4 WAY VALVE 1/4" DOUBLE SOL 1.0 1.0
WABCO PS 22020-1515
14 488. 1CEQO1 REGULATOR, PRESSURE 1/4" 2.0 2.0
NORGREN R11-200-RGLA
15 488. 10E011 BRACKET, MOUNTING 2.0 2.0
NORGREN 5203-01
16 488. 14E036 LUBRO CONTROL UNIT 3/4" 1.0 1.0
NORGREN # P4B-620-A3PA
17 488. 10E012 BRACKET, MOUNTING 2.0 2.0
NORGREN 5532-04
18 381. E30007 PLUG, PIPE TYPE QM 2.0 2.0
FESTO #B-—1
19 381. E30005 PLUG, PIPE TYPE QM 4.0 4.0
FESTO #B-1/2
20 381. E30003 PLUG, PIPE TYPE QM 3.0 3.0

FESTO #B-1/4

JAGENBERG INC. Freshwater Bivd,, Enfield, CT
(203) 741-2501 Tx.. USA 6 43161 INT'L 6 813170 6 819086



. JAGENBERG

u JAGENBERG INC
JAGENBERG INC. P.O. Box 188 Enfield, CT 06082 ENF|ELD

oB/04/86 BILL OF MATERIALS PAGE =2
ENFIELD
BILL OF MATERIAL # 1303. 25039 PNEUMATIC PANEL ASSY
CONTROL DESK
IT TOTAL
EM UF COMPONENT # DESCRIPTION QTY aTY
21 487. 30E002 CONNECTOR, QUICK "CR" 7.0 7.0
“FESTO" CK-1/4"-PK-6
22 487. 33E002 CONNECTOR, QUICK "LCK" 32.0 32.0
“FESTO"™ LCK—1/4"-PK-6-AL
23 487. 37008 CONNECTOR DISTR.,QUICK "vT*" 1.0 1.0
“FESTO" VT-1/4"-3
24 487. 37E007 CONNECTOR DISTR., QUICK "VT" 2.0 2.0
“FESTO" VT~1/4"-2
29 487. 30E004 QUICK CONNECTOR TYPE CK 12. 0 12.0
“FESTO"#CK-1/2-PK~-13
26 487. 3RE0O0S CONNECTOR: QUICK "LCK" 1.0 1.0
FESTO #LCK-1/8-PK—-6
27 487. 13E005 SILENCER, 4.0 4.0
FESTO #U-1/2"
28 487. 3BEQO2 CONNECTOR, QUICK BULKHEAD "SCHK 12. 0 12.0
FESTO SCK PK—-&—AL
29 842. ES0001 SWITCH, PRESSURE SPDT, 20—-180 L 1.0 1.0
SQUARE D"9?012-ACW-B
30 487. 33004 CONNECTOR, QUICK "LCK*" 13.0 13.0
"FESTO"#LCK—-1/2~-PK—13AL
31 487. E60024 END, HOSE SWIVEL 1/2X1/2 MPT 2.0 2.0
WEATHERHEAD # 08U-JO8
32 300. 540 SCREW S0OC. HEAD CAP MBX&60 STEE 4.0 4.0
DIN 912
33 308. 764 WASHER, LCOK M8 S5 4.0 4.Q
DIN 127
34 300. 522 SCREW SOC. HEAD CAP M&X1é6 STEE 10. 0 10.0
DIN 912
3% 308. 763 WASHER, LOCK Mé& SS 14. 0 14. 0
DIN 127
36 317. 464 WASHER, FLAT B 4. 4 18. 0 18.0
DIN 125
37 300. 525 SCREW S0C. HEAD CAP M&X30 STEE 80 8.0
DIN 2?12
38 190. 603 ROD, THRD ‘D M& 1040 600. 0 &30.0
-39 306. 023 NUT, HEX M6 4.0 £.0

DIN 934

JAGENBERG INC. Freshwater Blvd., Enfield, CT
(203) 741-2501 Tx.: USA 6 43161 INT'L 6 813170 6 819086



. JAGENBERG

u JAGENBERG INC
JAGENBERG INC. P.O. Box 188 Enfield, CT 06082 EN FI ELD

08/04/846 BILL OF MATERIALS PAGE 3
ENFIELD
BILL OF MATERIAL # 1503. 250395 PNEUMATIC PANEL ASSY
CONTROL. DESK
IT TOTAL
EM UF COMPONENT # DESCRIPTION aTyYy aTy
40 130, 602 ROD, THRD'D M5 1040 570.0 598. 5
41 308. 762 WASHER, LOCK M5 SS 10. 0 10.0
DIN 127
42 3064. 022 NUT, HEX M5 6.0 6.0
DIN 934
43 300. 543 SCREW S0C. HEAD CAP M10X16 ST. 4.0 4.0
DIN 912
44 308. 765 WASHER, LOCK M10 S8 4.0 4.0
DIN 127
45 48%. 10E009 PLASTIC TUBING, TYPE PU 30.0 31.5
“FESTO" PU-6& BLUE
46 489. 10E013 TUBING. PLASTIC "PL™ 20. 0 21.0
FESTO #TYPE PL-13(12. 8MM ID)
47 277. E90003 HOSE HYDR. . 1/2¢ 0.5 0.5
WEATHERHEAD # H10408
48 487. 38E0Q06 CONNECTOR, QUICK BULKHEAD "GCK 11. 0 11.0
TYPE QCK "FESTO" QCK-1/4"-PK &
49 381. 30E00S ELBOW, STREET 90 DEG. 3/4"BRASS 2.0 2.0
50 E487. 089 NIPPLE, HOSE 3/4"X3/4"MPT 2.0 2.0
PARKER 125HBL-12-12
51 277. 885 TUBING, REINF. VINYL 3/4"ID 1.5 1.6
KOROBRAID #KB-8
52 480. 31E008 ADAPTER, THRD. 1/4" 30. 0 30.0
?625/AD1/4"NPT 1/4" RI
53 480. 31E010 ADAPTER, THRD. 1/2" 4.0 4.0
FESTO #9627, NPT/EXT
54 381. 30002 ELBOW, STREET 90 DEG. 1/4"BRASS 2.0 2.0
59 381. 30004 ELBOW, STREET 90 DEG. 1/2"BRASS 2.0 2.0
56 487. 34E002 CONNECTOR, GUICK "TCK*" 3.0 3.0
YFESTO" TCK-1/4"—-PK~6—-AL
97 82%. EQO1195 SCREW COVER BOX 0.0 0.0
HOFFMAN #ABOBSC
58 301. 919 PAN HEAD SCREW MSX10 BR.DIN 8 4.0 4.0
52 300. 520 SCREW ©0C. HEAD CAP MS5X&0 2.0 2.0
STEEL DIN 912
60 300. 761 SCREW, HEX HD. M6 X 25 G865 2.0 2.0

DIN 233

JAGENBERG INC. Freshwater Blvd., Enfield, CT
(203) 741-2501 Tx.: USA 6 43161 INT'L 6 813170 6 819086



l JAGENBERG

U JAGENBERG INC
JAGENBERG INC. P.O. Box 188 Entield, CT 06082 ENF'ELD

0B/04/8B6 BILL OF MATERIALS PAGE 4
ENFIELD
BILL OF MATERIAL # 1503. 25035 PNEUMATIC PANEL ASSY
CONTROL DESK
IT TOTAL
EM UF COMPONENT # DESCRIPTION ary aTy
b1 487. 13E003 SILENCER, 2.0 2.0
FESTO #U-1/4"
&2 a81. E29012 PLUG, C'SUNK HEX HD. 1/4"BRASS 5.0 5.0
63 E381. 545 - BUSHING 1/2"X1/4"BRASS 2.0 2.0
#209P-8-4
64 387. 10E003 CLAMP, HOSE BREEZE CORP. #9410 2. 0 2.0
bS5 E381. 303 ELBOW, UNION 90 DEG. 1/2" BRAS 1.0 1.0
b6 381. 51E025 NIPPLE, LONG 1/2"X3" BRASS 1.0 1.0

JAGENBERG INC. Freshwater Blvd., Enfield, CT
(203) 741-2501 Tx.: USA 6 43161 INT'L 6 813170 6 819086



RIDEA ROLL CONNTER BALANCE Bt—
SUPPLY AIR At~ —

CONSTAMAT CYL. 82—

HOLDING BRAKE B3—

|

VRN

GHE EHB

ECTOR

b
V15 KNIFES T0P
vii R.R.CNTR. BAL.
vi0 A.R. L
2

|
e—ows

UNWIND BRAKE B4— — ————F1— — lalt

LHE  9HB

R RAR. LOCK BS———
EJECTOR BACK A4+ — ——————— —

’ i,
l l % )

ut 2 B
(i Vi3 EJECTOR 10P
W O V14 5H LESS RW. B.

€48 BHE

|

Vo I <
. 4 12

KNIFES T0P

BRAKES

CRADLE LIMIT SW. B6— — ——— 1 =

EJECTOR FOAWARD A5 — —————— —
SHAF TLESS REWINDEA B — — ———f— —

3

KNIFES AXIAL CLOSE 88— — ———=Ft— — |

KNIFES AXIAL OPEN BG— — ~————1— —
A R. CONNTER BAL. CYL AR — ————— — Bl

v4 RIDEA

KNIFES ENGAGED B10— — —
B E oe v8 CRADLE DN TOP

CRADLE CYL DOWN A8 — ————— [~ v8 CRADLE uP

KNIFES DISENGAGED 81+

CRADLE CYL. UP AS~ — ——
CONSTAMAT SW. B12

- (1 assy.

117 | | I |
32 i | m | weeme | moam
- =
5o I PAMEUMATIC FANEL ]
ASSY ~ COMTROL DESK -
7
: H | o 0./ 5232505,
T | e ~ ¥e




I
o=

I
Py T
-

. 5/ 5052503
- - e &

AAES'Y -conTAK DésK

I 1]
T o |

11
T

2. “FWEL/MITIC FINEL




. JAGENBERG

u JAGENBERG INC
JAGENBERG INC. P.O. Box 188 Entield, CT 06082 ENF'ELD

08/04/86 BILL OF MATERIALS PAGE 1
ENFIELD
BILL OF MATERIAL # 1503. 25017 PNEUMATIC CONTROL. PANEL ASSY
MAKE FROM 829. E01173
T TOTAL
EM UF COMPONENT # DESCRIPTION aTy aTy
1 2 81.1503. 25017 PANEL, PNEUM. CONTROL ASS‘Y 0.0 0.0
2 2 83.1503. 25018 PANEL CUT-OUT PNEUMATIC 1.0 1.0
3 488. 35E00D GAGE 21/2"ASH 25-1009A-02BXUC 2.0 2.0
RUAL RANGE 0-83 0-6
4 488. 55E006 GAGE 2 1/2"ASH 25-1009A-02BXU 3.0 3.0
pUAL RANGE 10 BAR-140PSI
S 3452. 10206 VALVE, PRESSURE 1.0 1.0
FICHE WRONG/LOWER PRICE JW
6 3463. 10053 VALVE, PRESSURE REGULATING : 1.0 1.0
REPAIR KIT #3443. 10205
7 3452. 10209 VALVE, PRESSURE REGULATING 1.0 1.0
REPLACES 3463. 10044
8 E381. 301 ELBOW, UNION 90 DEG. 1/4" BRAS 5.0 5.0
@ 487. 30E002 CONNECTOR, QUICK "CK" 3.0 3.0
"FESTO" CK-1/4"-PK-6
10 487. 33002 CONNECTOR, QUICK "LCK" 6.0 6.0
SEFESTO" LCK—1/4"-PK-6—AL
11 489. 10E009 PLASTIC TUBING. TYPE PU 7.0 7.4
"FESTO" PU-& BLUE
12 489. 34001 WRAP, TUBING 1.0 1.1
“FESTO" PKB-30
13 301. 035 SCREW, PAN HD. M& X 16 ST. 4.0 4.0
DIN 85
i4 308. 763 WASHER. LOCK M& S8 4.0 4.0
DIN 127
15 306. 023 NUT, HEX Mé 4.0 4.0
DIN 934
16 487. 34E002 CONNECTOR, QUICK "TCK" 3.0 3.0

"FESTO" TCK—-1/4"-PK—-6—-AL

JAGENBERG INC. Freshwater Blvd., Enfield, CT
(203) 741-2501 Tx.: USA 6 43161 INT'L 6 813170 6 819086



\

\&9

G /o2

o}

Q

W

|

G /00 o GIlOt

\

W

T [ I

oforvfis]  emawmowa | mmeicoczsion | matows | srocs ea ] s

Hravmber e XY AkgY. K whis Gp 9

T S OELNIATIC CONTROL ]

I FRINEL FSE Y ~BACK ]

O s o . i Imﬂfo/? =

ASS'Y G e e S

e Tt ﬂ_ T B -t va 1473 /2
v o _ : 1

o N 1




<
| |
; |
| |
'i 1 )
? |
\ 2
" J
i § 4
2 ]
It L J
il (%) ¢eGEND REF NoO. o | | .
[}i REF 83./503. 25019 N/l/WEPZﬁTE’ .DWG S o e o ‘T';‘:;‘;‘;,' soca
] . o P, ]
| L™ FNELIMATIC CONTROL
o /‘;'fg, ol P/?/VZ:Z ASSY ~FROMNT ]
S ] - pryve Y.y had
' =] oats | oraws =¥ b : 5/ /\5—03250/7
o i bl b A seozzoce S o
SPAULDING CO AC. 3521508 v . N uluzilurulu “I“ro el m?‘m Cl.e=atia //é e )




JAGENBERG INC. P.O. Box 188 Entield, CT 06082

0B/s04/84 BILL

BILL OF MATERIAL # 1503. 25049

IT

EM UF COMPONENT #

-

2 81,1503, 25049

|
\ &

OF MATERIALS
ENFIELD
RIDER ROLL/PNEUMATIC PIPIN
(ON FRAME)A-D21. 1503. 25049

DESCRIPTION

RIDER ROLL (ON FRAME)

PNEUMATIC PIPING

2 E484. 248 FLOW CONTROL VALVE tr/2Y
DELTROL #F30B
3 480. 318010 ADAPTER, THRD. 1/2"
FESTO #9627, NPT/EXT
4 E381. 545 BUSHING 1/2"X1/4"BRASS
#209P-8-4 '
o 487. 33E002 CONNECTOR, QUICK “LCW"
"FESTO" LCK~1/4"-PK-6~AL
6 381. E29012 PLUG, C'SUNK HEX HD. 1/4"BRASS
7 E381. 531 NIPPLE, HEX 1/4" BRASS
8 381. 30E002 ELBOW, STREET 90 DEG. 1/4"BRASS
9 487. 33E005 CONNECTOR, QUICK "LCK"
FESTO #LCK-1/8-PK-&
10 487. 3CEQ04 QUICK CONNECTOR TYPE CK
"FESTO"#CK~1/2~-PK—-13
11 487. 13E003 SILENCER,
FESTO #U-1/4"
12 489. 10E012 TUBING, PLASTIC "PL"
FESTO #TYPE PL-9 (?MM I.D. )}
13 803. 161 BOX"J" V52, 2/v32. 3
14 B80S, 252 CONNECTOR, CABLE PG? X 5-B MS
i5 484. OFEO21 4 WAY VALVE 1/4 SOLENOID 110V
WABCO #PS24010-1355
16 480. 31E008 ADAPTER, THRD. 1/4"
P625/ADL/4"NPT 174" RI
17 300. 764 SCREW, HEX HD. M6& X 40 S8
DIN %33
i8 E165. 714 TUBING 5/8"0.D. X1/B"W AS13

JAGENBERG INC. Freshwater Blvd., Enfield, CT

(203) 741-2501 Tx.: USA 6 43161 INT'L 6 813170 6 819086

JAGENBERG

JAGENBERG INC
ENFIELD |

PAGE 1
G
TOTAL
aTy QTyY
0.0 6.0
1.0 1.0
1.0 1.0
1.0 1.0
1.0 1.0
1.0 1.0
1.0 1.0
1.0 1.0
1.0 1.0
1.0 1.0
1.0 1.0
2.0 2.1
1.0 1.0
1.0 1.0
1.0 1.0
1.0 1.0
2.0 2.0
2. 0 2.1



;
1
'

—
S~
—

D=
/N

® G

(1) ASSY

®

) ~~-»..~_\' B . Ty | . . - . ,‘f‘: X ORAWING KO. VITLR/ DESCRIPTION RATZRIAL STOCK M2 STOCK uR
T — o s 50334001 %™ CONWIND ]
T e TR . <P ™ RIDER ROLL (ow FRANE) ]
PNEUMATIC PIPING .

. wems e ) 17

N
= :
3




JAGENBERG INC. P.O. Box 188 Enfield, CT 06082

08/04/86

BILL OF MATERIAL # 1503. 25030

IT
EM

10

11

12

13

14

UF COMPONENT #

2 81.1503. 25030

2 B2. 1503. 25031
2 82. 1503. 25032

484

484,

484,

487.

487,

487.

487.

487.

381.

489.

301.

E38
488

488,

487.

308.

. OFEO21
02E020
23E003
34E002
33E005
37E0Q007
37010
33EQ02
E30003
10E00%
022

1. 302
. 95EQO06

BILL OF MATERIALS

ENFIELD

PNEUMATIC PANEL ASSY
SHAFTLESS REWINDER

DESCRIPTION

PNEUMATIC PANEL ASSY
SHAFTLESS REWINDER A-D
ENCLOSURE
PANEL
4 WAY VALVE 1/4 SOLENOID 110V
WABCO #PS24010-1355
4 WAY VALV 1/4 SOLENOID 110V.
WABCO. #PS 21010-1355
VALVE: CHECK 1/4" NPT
NUPRO B-—-4CP5-1
CONNECTOR, QUICK "TCK"
“FESTO" TCK-1/4"-PK~-6-AL
CONNECTOR, GUICK “LCK"
FESTO #LCK-1/8-PK-6
CONNECTOR DISTR., QUICK "“vT"
“FESTO" VT-1/4"-2
CONNECTOR RING, QUICK "LR"
"FESTO" LK-1/4"-PK-6
CONNECTOR, QUICK "LCK*"
“FESTO" LCK-1/4"-PK-6—-AL
PLUG, PIPE TYPE GM
FESTO #B-1/4
PLASTIC TUBING, TYPE PU
"FESTO" PU—-6 BLUE
SCREW, PAN HD. M5 X 35 ST.
DIN 85
ELBOW, UNION 90 DEG. 3/8" BRAS
GAGE 2 1/2"ASH 25-1009A-02BXU
DUAL RANGE 10 BAR-140PSI
REGULATOR, PRESSURE 1/4"
NORGREN R11-200~-RGLA
CONNECTOR., QUICK BULKHEAD "SCK
FESTO SCK PK-6—-AL
WASHER, LOCK M5 S8
DIN 127

JAGENBERG INC. Freshwater Blvd., Enfield, CT
(203) 741-2501 Tx.: USA 6 43161 INT'L 6 813170 6 819086

. JAGENBERG

\ Y 4

JAGENBERG INC

ENFIELD
PAGE 1
TOTAL
QTY aTyY
0.0 0.0
1.0 1.0
1.0 1.0
1.0 1.0
1.0 1.0
2.0 2.0
2.0 2.0
1.0 1.0
1.0 1.0
1.0 1.0
3.0 3.0
2.0 2.0
3.0 3.2
4.0 4.0
1.0 1.0
1.0 1.0
1.0 1.0
3.0 3.0
4.0 4.0

i



® ®

VS SOPINT W NANESS SV 0 TWE paRes. v
WEHIBR PR LR Bat Beon PR

\\ k‘\ l\ ' /
Y L : :
17) (&) ( ONNC

REF. j

| o | - » = R "o CONWIND ]
“ - ~ - g™ PNEUMATIC PANEL ASSY

(1) ASSY o 1. REF, SCHEMATIC 84.1503.25008 y vl
| | SHAFTLESS REWINDER
. 2. NUMBERS IN BOXES ARE FOR o eSS =
RH. ASS’Y e v T poos PO Al | N EECEN | P 150325030
R WREERE N ‘ wmml““/:/ [l

V



. JAGENBERG

u JAGENBERG INC
JAGENBERG INC. P.O. Box 188 Entield, CT 06082 ENFIELD

0B8/04/86 BILL OF MATERIALS PAGE 1
ENFIELD
BILL OF MATERIAL # 1503. 26039 PAPER GUIDE ASSY
IT TOTAL
EM UF COMPONENT # DESCRIPTION aTy aTty
1 82. 1503. 26039 PAPER GUIDE ASSY 0.0 6.0
' FOR COMPACT VARI-BOW
2 1 82.1503. 26040 LOWER PAPER GUIDE 1.0 1.0
3 2 82.1503. 26041 BLOWER TUBE 3.0 3.0
4 2 82.1503. 26034 SUPPORT ~ L. H. 1.0 1.0
3 2 B2 1503. 26035 SUPPORT - R. H. 1.0 1.0
é 300. 170 SCREW. HEX HD. M10 X 60 ST. 6.0 &.0
DIN %33
7 2 83.1503. 26050 PAPER GUIDE SUFPORT .0 2.0
(290) X (330)
8 3 83. 1503. 26051 ANGLE SUPPDRT (1150) 1.0 1.0
9 3 B83. 1503. 26052 ANGLE SUPPORT L. H. (1150} 1.0 1.0
10 300. 163 SCREW., HEX HD. M10 X 20 ST. 8.0 8.0
DIN 933
i1 300. 177 SCREW, HEX HD. Mi2 X 40 8T. 4.0 4.0
DIN 933
12 300. 174 SCREW, HEX HD. M12 X 25 ST. 106. 0 10. 0
DIN 933
13 306. 026 NUT, HEX M12 10. 0 10.0
DIN 934
14 300. 186 SCRW, HEX HD. M1é6 X 30 ST. 3.0 3.0
DIN 933
13 487. 38E003 CONNECTOR, QUICK "SCK*" 3.0 3.0
FESTO SCK-PK-9
146 48%9. 1CEQ12 TUBING, PLASTIC "“PL" 2.0 2.5
FESTO #TYPE PL-9 (9MM I.D.)
17 3 82. 1503. 26063 MANIFOLD ASSY 1.0 1.0

PAPER GUIDING ASSY

JAGENBERG INC. Freshwater Blvd., Enfield, CT
(203) 741-2501 Tx.: USA 6 43161 INT'L 6 813170 6 819086



R et it TR TR 1.1 ¢ A TN P ST e et et e e — . - X
B L - PR E PR - vl et s e s oA NPBIEY LY - T TRTAT s, et AT S gt e et | s St e ~.
. - I - - - ~- s RECERC R [ T S FTC AR £ S A R i . ) o KR B L <
—_ T i - ol e Y e e - .ra T et L e T L imaeno® R g T g e
: ) . - e S N R e i

TRV A LTI DT Al e S0y ae e e

ﬁr T

53 4

I.D.lh: | -

~ <. ]
N ,
224504260194

===

'
h
hAsbumad.
- FAFEE &
vy il

¥

]
—
R
l
|

J_-.

¥

1
g ]

1

[ ]
L I e |

LR

B s s

S - I | L e
. A ] N . -
: : ! ] - [ H.
. ) | I - - - o
« v b t ] : .
o : o N
: 1 .
OO ® @ A : \h T
§ - ’ N ! . — ’
» . . N . —
R S
IR ‘ \ _
. 4 1 ) “ : S
) . L : oh -
4 ] | - @
E S S S ISNSSSNT [M*WVM\ " | . T.q|
. g : ' kT
. ] N Y -
__ § / W I X -
I I o ¥ S
/J 1 { v : M.P Lt
[ ] i \ - Q¥ .
[P e \ .. v
| } m ’ [ ]
1 . e . S &
I | ! o . , -
, i ~ .”. +
= -
A
1
i
_ -
!
1
T
~
L T ...,.. .
) =23 > . g
+
I A .
| :
{ Lo
. | S
N !
L] : ;
: < | ,
D % _ :
v 3 "
1 nk
.cm e t N33
ﬁ | ) LY
Q . ) -
i W Q2
I
. x '
y : 5 |
v 3
- o Py
QOu J
w ok Q
SE \ NI 3 ".
b . ﬂ.o/\ vl ,A..
:/\\ “
rot P
! '
v
..rlrllll.- I e - . ) B e ]
. | s L T L D T G T e



. JAGENBERG

u JAGENBERG INC
JAGENBERG INC. P.O. Box 188 Enfield, CT 06082 EN FI ELD

08/04/84 BILL OF MATERIALS PAGE 1
ENFIELD
BILL OF MATERIAL # 13503. 27017 TENSION CONTROL
PNEUMATIC PIPING
IT TOTAL
EM UF COMPONENT # DESCRIPTION GTY QTY
1 2 81.1503. 27017 TENSION CONTROL 0.0 0.0
PNEUMATIC PIPING
2 487. 30E002 CONNECTOR., QUICK "CK" 2.0 2.0
“FESTO" CK~-1/4"-PK-6
3 48%. 10E00? PLASTIC TUBING., TYPE PU 1.0 1.1
*FESTO" PU-& BLUE
4 480. 31E002 ADAPTER, THRD. 1/4" 1.0 1.0
FESTO #9396, NPT/INT
5 E381. 531 NIPPLE, HEX 1/4" DBRASS 1.0 1.0
& 480. 31E008 ADAPTER, THRD. 1/4" 1.0 1.0
9625/AD1/4"NPT 174" RI
7 487. 33002 CONNECTOR, QUICK "LCK" 1.0 1.0
"FESTO" LCK-1/4"~-PK-6—-AL
8 3830. 25716 Dual. PRESS. DIAPHRAGM CYLINDER 1.0 1.0
? 484. E10001 VALVE: 3/WAY VENTING 1.0 1.0

WHITEY #B-43XVF4

JAGENBERG INC. Freshwater Blvd., Enfield, CT
(203) 741-2501 Tx.: USA 6 43161 INT'L 6 813170 6 819086



. . . , . 1.

CMOUNT. } ,
- VRLVE FOR v
. " EASY HACCESSABILITY, i
— - . ‘
— ‘ V4
. %
i =

1

(TR QTY JUF DRAWING NO. TITLE{DTICRIITION MATERUAL STOCK s28 STOCK BA

e . N S i —
AT w ZI™ rensiON CONTROL
‘ ,ng/N;;rlc PIPING.

o

e
O
X

-uu.-—u—
E
3
14

a1 150227007

el ‘ /.I

i QURALD, €T, (33, UBA

SPAULDING CO. WIC. 36-21808] . ) . . . . T v )




Vg Gruniing & S SRS PP S e 208
s Ghping & Apaged G Suhe g, WS

3=
8
9
/0
®\-’_/~.;ﬂ\-1' I\
[}
/\/T | \ |
@—_ _
@\ @
O— |
S
N |
{ \ ' @ﬁss‘)/
; \‘\/_____’__/ T ___{ __[r B |
| | S,
%l #DT SWITCH ASSY
't -~
omand v pum N\ RS




l JAGENBERG

u JAGENBERG INC
JAGENBERG INC. P.O. Box 188 Enfield, CT 06082 EN FIELD 7

07/04/86 BILL OF MATERIALS PAGE 1
ENFIELD
BILL OF MATERIAL # B82.1503. 28014 SWITCH-DOG ASS‘Y
IT TOTAL
EM UF COMPONENT # DESCRIPTION aTy QTY
1 32 83.1503. 28015 BASE, MOUNTING (100} 1.0 1.0
2 306. 023 NUT, HEX M10 2.0 2.0
DIN 934
3 3462. 244 SPRING, PRESSURE 1.5 X 14 X 40 1.0 1.0
4 317. 806 WASHER, FLAT M10 8§ 1.0 1.0
DIN 123
2 300. 035 SCREW, HEX HD. MiQ X 80 ST. 1.0 1.0
DIN 931
& 820. E&5060 LIMIT SW AB ROLLER TYPE (PUSH 1.0 1.0
AB#802T-DP

JAGENBERG INC. Freshwater Blvd., Enfield, CT
(203) 741-2501 Tx.: USA 6 43161 INT'L 6 813170 6 819086



The drawing is our exclusive properly and must not
be copied of handed over 1o third pErties, uniess

weilten petmission has been given.

werafavy Jur DRAWING HO. TITLE/ DESCRIPTION MATERIAL STOCK SIZE $TOCK MR
DRZRK ALL NEXT ASSY USED ON -
RIACHIIED
£L0ES 0.2mm .
Bl M oo
G . : - o -~ -
st SW/TCH LOG ASDY -
""./l'_;“/f;l'(;—:
. LeeR BDAAWING NO. i
A 7//7/F(, @ "1 - comIeIo T
2 "L (¥ T T PRt LN
AL H umu{i E lily‘\‘;;h,‘ ' "‘( RN ,.[1\“.3 88 ‘/ 5‘0\3'280 / q ,7
L?E\' DAYE DRAVWN | APPR. | REC 4 .. 1 4 1 | T VO S |
TS T e £ T oo Srovl ey JROENCERD INC. SCALE SHEET OF
3 ENFIELD, CT., 85332, USA LI / /

SPAULDING CO.. INC. 36.21508 W




. JAGENBERG

u JAGENBERG INC
JAGENBERG INC. P.O. Box 188 Entield, CT 06082 ENF| ELD

08/04/86 BILL OF MATERIALS PAGE 1
ENFIELD

BILL OF MATERIAL # 1303. 28032 SHOCK ABSORBER ASSY — 3"

IT TOTAL
EM UF COMPONENT # DESCRIPTION aTy aTy
1 2 82.1503. 28051 SHOCK ABSORBER ASSY 0.0 0.0
2 2 82.1503. 28040 HOUSING 0.0 0.0
3 3 83.1503. 28041 SLEEVE (3" CORE) (135 1.0 1.0
4 491. E60001 TAYLOR SHOCK ABSORBER 1.0 1.0

"UNL-SHOAY, 1"—12UNF MTG.

2 470. Q41 RICNG"O" 34. 2X3 1.0 1.0

JAGENBERG INC. Freshwater Blvd., Enfield, CT
(203) 741-2501 Tx.. USA 6 43161 INT'L 6 813170 6 813086



. JAGENBERG

u JAGENBERG INC
JAGENBERG INC. P.O. Box 188 Enfield, CT 06082 EN F| ELD

08/04/86 BILL OF MATERIALS PAGE 1
ENFIELD

BILL OF MATERIAL # 1503. 28055 SHOCK ABSORBER ASSY - 5¢

IT TOTAL
EM UF COMPONENT # DESCRIPTION aTy aTY
1 2 82.1503. 28051 SHOCK ABSORBER ASSY 0.0 0.0
2 2 82.1503. 28040 HOUSING 0.0 C.0
3 3 83.13503. 28042 SLEEVE (3" CORE) (170) 1.0 1.0
4 491. E6CO01 TAYLOR SHOCK ABSORBER 1.0 1.0

"UN1-SHOKY, 1"-12UNF MTG.

3 470. 041 RICNG*D" 34. 2X3 1.0 1.0

JAGENBERG INC. Freshwater Blvd., Enfield, CT
(203) 741-2501 Tx.: USA 6 43161 INT'L 6 813170 6 819086



_————5"® COPRE - PEF

—JEE MOTE |

+

MOTES.

L THIS I5 A REFEREMNCE DWG. FOR

AL SHOCK ABSORBER ASSYS.
REGARDLESS OF CORE DIA.

v fur DRAWING NO. TITLE/ DESCRIPTION MATERIAL STOCK SIZE STOCK NR
SREAK ALL NEXT ASSY luun [1]
MACHINED
EOGEN 0.2mm

DRAWN .rinne

e SHOCK ABSORBER ASSY

v~ DRAWING NO.
- SR 82.1503. 2805
g oare | onawn| arer. | mec 55 51
™ '5 xS o | saJos feio] o lunmn:,"cmr. o:cu.muu CA 1 r—L‘m y






